Community Health Worker, foster parent, adoptive parent, or other Provider delegated 

with this authority. 

(8) How Contractor schedules, assigns, and dispatches trips, which must include: 

(a) Providing Covered NEMT Services twenty-four (24) hours a day, three hundred 

and sixty-five (365) days per year and, in accordance with OAR 410-141-3920, 

permits Members to schedule same day NEMT Services and also up to ninety 

(90) days in advance, including multiple NEMT Services at one time for recurring 

appointments;   

(b) Scheduling and assigning the requested Transportation to an appropriate NEMT

[...]

submit such requests to OHA via Administrative Notice. Notwithstanding the foregoing 

limitations on the operation of Contractor’s NEMT Call Center, Contractor shall still 

make NEMT Services available to its Members twenty-four (24) hours a day, three 

hundred and sixty-five (365) days a year as set forth under Sub.Para. (8)(a), Para. e, 

above of this Sec. 5, Ex. B, Part 2. 

(3) Contractor may use alternative arrangements to handle NEMT calls during hours outside 

of those in the preceding paragraph.  During any hours when the NEMT Call Center is